
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: DUHSIP&D/2023/11536 Dated 02 Sep, 2023 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126) 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, 
INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS and SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-23-0005 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Jeejal (Sindhi language newspaper) on 04 Sep, 2023 
(Copies attached) 

Six (06) Nos. 

7. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

11. Comparative Statement of 
Financial Proposals. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

Sep 25, 2023 at 11:30 am. 

Six (06) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Attached Anncxure-i 

Attached Annexure-2 

Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

VL l -.UVi gH 

t 
Mr. Abdul '. Kir( ember) 

Director Wor s & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

In the light of entire evaluation results ('l'echnical & Financial) the MIs. Jammy Tech (Pvt) Ltd has 
accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to 
M s. Jammy Tech (Pvt) Ltd for the "Repair & Maintenance of Dow Collection Labs, inside & 
ou ide Karachi." for Dow University of Health Sciences. 

e{amjffj.Sfiaf 
D

Addstionat Director Finance 

Health Sciences 
Engr. za Shaikh 

Director 

MAài W ial Member) 
DMI iMk't, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

ii.. ..'w - Mr. PirMuza arAi h 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Planrufl 

r ,,,rAIiShah 
rector 
Development 

aith Scie'iceS 

P4O 
Pro-V OJslc?riCS 

sciences 

Dow UnIVerSl Heatth Sciences 

N14- 
Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 

VICE ChANCELLOR 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



V 

ector 

rrni'9  & Deve1OPmeTt 
ersit'? 

Sye' amii.,r4fjSfiafi 

Dow Jn 
nal Director Finance 

sity  ef Health Sciencs 

C L 

Annexure -2 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & 
OUTSIDE KARACHI 

NIT No: DUHSIP&D/2023/11536, Dated 02-Sep-2023 Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/126 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS   

S.No. Firm I Company Name Total Bid Amount 
(Including all Taxes) Remarks 

I M/s. Jaminy lech (Pvt) Ltd - - 
17,76,18/- 

Accepted being most advantageous 
bid & within the Estimated Cost. 

Recommended for Award of 
Contract. 

2 M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons 18,255,459/- Not Recommended 

3 MIs. Prime Constructions 13,942,137/- 
Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 
Requirements. 

4 M/s. Construction Zone Pvt Ltd 16,609,107/- 
Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 
Requirements. 

5 M/s. Brisk Services Co. 24,644,509/- 

Technically Disqualified & Not 
Fulfilled the Mandatory 

Requirements. 

6 M/s. MS Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd 2 1,990,958/- 
'I'cchnically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 
Requirements. 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that Contract may be Awarded to M/s. Jammy Tech (Pvt) Ltd at total value of 
Rs 17,756,518/- being the Most Advantageous bid received for "Repair & Maintenance of Dow 
Collection Labs, Inside & outside Karachi." for Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi. 

Mr. Abdu ahim han 
(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaff;i 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Ilamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2Q !vss4 

(External Member) 
Director Planning & 
Development Jinnah Sindh 
Medical University 

PAWIon) 
Pro \ U 1tiPitOR 

letriCS 
4i?ciences 

Dow UnverSltV 01 Health sciences 

uzaffar All Shah 
Director 

fling & Development 
a ealth Scie'tces 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BII) OPENING MEETING 
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/1 1536, Dated 02-Sep-2023 Ref No: DUIIS/W&S-NIT/126 

Ileld at VC Board Room, 4(11  Floor Admin Block 
Dow University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 25" Sep 2023 at 11:30 a.m. 
The Procurement Committee works open the bids for "Repair & Maintenance of Dow Collection Labs, 
inside & outside Karachi." NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/11536, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  
1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WITH NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
1. Mr. Arsalan 
2. Mr. Umer Farooq 
3. Mr. Mehtab 
4. Mr. Khurrum 
5. Mr. Muhammad Akram 
6. Mr.Ashiq Ullah 

M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
MIs. Brisk Services Co. 
M/s. Prime Constructions 
M/s. Jammy Tech (Pvt) Ltd 
M/s. MS Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd 
M/s. Construction Zone Pvt Ltd 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then commenced 
the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/1 1536, Ref 
No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126 Dated 02, Sep 2023, was hoisted on the SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-23-0005, 
DUHS websites, and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu 
and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Jeejal on04-Sep 2023.The receipt of bid was 
closed at 11:00 a.m 25" Sep, 2023 as per scheduled date and time. Six (06) bidders had purchased the 
bidding documentsibm'Ittd their bids. 

Page 1 of2 

Di'fr &at.  'rRazaShaikh 
Planning & Development Drecor 

of Health Scle 
• Addttiona Director Finance 

;ow University of Health Science 

Karchj. 
ci' 

F-) 

Fir uS,', 

nat Sith edica verst 
PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSS1I1 

PRO-VICE CHANCELLOF 
rferjtorl0uS ProteSSOr ot Obstetrics 

— & Gynecology 
_.R1$W Univers tyl) Iii Sciences 



Sha1th .pi Ak 
Dirt ctor 

oprnent Planning. Development 
Univ ersY Do / Univeisy o Health SCje'ic 

5/ 
Director Finance 

versity of Health Sciences 
NAZL' HOSS% 

LLOR 
CE CHANCE ObstetrIcs 

rotessOf ol es Vler1t00hl
nec0lov SCIenCeS 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 
( 

sir 
DireCtO' 

p'anning & Devei 

Jlu*b Siic Medical 

ta/i 

- 

•rJ 

ic .3CiU 

Syê 

The sealed proposals of the bidders were opened in the presence of their representatives. The Financial Bids 
quoted by bidders were read aloud along with amount of 2% of bid security pay order attached by the bidders. 
The Financial Bids in the Summary of Technical & Financial Evaluation report was confirmed the original bid 

by the committee and recommendations were made, which was documented in the Bid Evaluation Report 

(BER).After the evaluation of mandatory requirements and arithmetic calculations the following bidders were 
submitted their bids. 

S 
no 

Name of Bidder 
Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

2% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No & 
Date 

Remarks 

MIs. Jammy 
Tech (Pvt) Ltd 17,756,518/- 355,140/- 

UBL Bank 
P.O # 18518767 
22-09-2023 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid within the 
Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for Award of 

Contract. 

2 
M/s.Noor 
Muhammad & 
Sons 

18,255,459/- 425,000- 
UBL Bank 
P.O #18449 192 
22-09-2023 

Not Recommended 

M/s. Prime 
Constructions 

13.942,137/- 278,850/- 
Meezan Bank 
P.O # 00970262, 
25-09-2023 

Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 

Requirements. 

M/s. Construction 
Zone Pvt Ltd 

16,609,107/- 333,960/- 
Faysal Bank 
P.O # 10080587, 
25-09-2023 

Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 

Requirements. 

MIs. Brisk 
Services Co. 

24,644,509/- 5 10,000/- 
Bank AL Habib 
P.O # 09953795, 
23-09-2023 

Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 

Requirements. 

6 
MIs. MS 
Engineering 
Services (Pvt) Ltd 

21,990,958/- 440,000/- 

U Microfinance 
Bank Ltd 
P.O # 00000007, 
25-09-2023 

Technically Disqualified & Not 

Fulfilled the Mandatory 
Requirements. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation results (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Jammy Tech (Pvt) Ltd has accepted 
being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to MIs. Jammy Tech 
(Pvt) Ltd for the "Repair & Maintenance of Dow Collection Labs, inside & outside Karachi." for Dow 
University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



:  a Al. 
Director Cow Qniver5ity t DevecP 1'. PInning & DeveIopm p0nn1flg

tcdica Uo  (lYlti'  of Heft Scie ices jnMt Si 

asii bza Sb2lPjr 
nalC irector Finance 

of HeIth SciePE  DR. NAZLI HOSSAN 

rçhj.
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

MeritorioUS PrO1eSS0f of  Obstetrics 

& neCOlOV 
Dow lJniVers of Health Sciences 

$agachi 

i14r1 Sfiafi 

EUGrI. 

r 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI 
NIT No: DUIIS/P&D/2023/11536, Dated 02-Sep-2023 Ref No: DIJHS/W&S-NIT/126 

Annexure — I 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

Following are minimum Mandatory requirements 
M/s. Jammy 
Tech (Pvt) 

Ltd 

MJs.Noor 
Muhammad 

& Sons 

M/s. Prime 
Constructions 

MIs. MS 
Engineering 

Services 
(Pvt) Ltd 

MIs. 
Construction 

Zone (Pvt) 
Ltd 

MIs. Brisk 
Services Co. 

Original Tender Purchase Receipt I Pay Order of Tender fee. Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

2 Technical Proposal on Bidder's Letterhead duly signed and 
stamped 

Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Valid P.E.0 Certificate of C-5 & above Category. Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Complete Bidding document, duly signed and stamped on its 
each / every page as acceptance of all terms and conditions Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

5 Compliance to Bid validity period Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

6 Valid NTN Certificate Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

7 Valid Income Tax (FBR) Registration with Active Tax Payer 
Status on FBR Website 

Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

8 Valid Sindh Sales Tax (S.S.T-SRB) Registration with active 
Tax payer status on SRB Website Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Copy of C.N.l.0 olSignatory of the Bid Form Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

10 
Electrical Inspector License (Karachi) Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

II 

Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. lOOt-duly notarized to the 
etl'ect that: a) The Bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended 
by any Provincial and Federal Govt. b) Any Director or owner 
of the bidding company is not awarded any punishment from 
ally Court of Law. c) Bidder has submitted the correct and 
complete information along with the Bid/Oiler. If ally 
document / information is tbund forged / engineered / l'akc / 
bogus at any stage, the bidder may be declared as blacklisted 
in accordance will, law and the performance guarantee and 
payment, if any may be forfeited 

Attached Attached Attached Ai:auhed Aflauhed \uachad 

12 Average income Tax returns Minimum for Last three (03) 
years should not be less than IOU Million submit copies of 
returns with audited statement. 

Attached Attached 
As per Returns 
Turnover less 
than 100 M 

income Tax 
returns were 
Not Attached 

Returns 
submitted 

only for two 
ye & 

Turnover less 
than 100 M. 

As per 
Returns 

Turnover 
less than 100 

M 

13 

The bidder must have done at least (02) projects in the public 
sector departments either government / semi-government / 
autonomous bodies during the last 03 years with similar nature 
of works. Submit proper evidences e.g. work order, agreement. 
and performance certificate etc. ii'the Original project is 
extended then it would be considered a single project only 
Extension of project cannot be considered as a project. 
(minimum two (02) project in the last three (03) years) 

Attached Attached 

Agreements, 
Work Orders & 

Performance 
Satisfactory 

Certificates of 
the works 

related to finn 
were not 
attached. 

Attached 

Agreements & 
Performance 
Certificates 

were not 
attached. 

Attached 

l4 One (I) Original and One (I) copy of Technical & Financial 
proposals should be submitted separately and clearly marking 
each "Original Bid" and "Copy Bid". 

Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Results 
Technically 
Qualified 

Technically 
Qualified 

Technically 
Disqualified 

Technically 
Disqualified 

Technically 
Disqualified 

Technically 
Disqualified 



L 

oO  

c'?5  

ZtrLln
,
iny .EJ .  

ce$  

7 

8 

9 

(Me er)' 
irector Wo 

Dow Universi  
s & Services, 
of Health Sciences 

Mr. Fir 1kv 
(Secretary! Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance Dow 

Sciences 

ector 
Develo 'ment 

hthHealth Scieices 

U  

N4iYasir Raza ç 1\ 

(Externatitte\  U 
Dir iLJ teveloprnent 
Jinnh indh Medical University 

c$41 
rn) 

gs 
& Gecto, 

Dow tJntvrSPfy of Health Sciences 

. 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

DATED 25-SEP-2023 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI. 

NIT # DUHSIP&012023/11536 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126) Dated 02-Sep-2023 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 25-Sep-2023 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

FIRM / COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS  COMPANYS EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 
11 

NO. 

I
uiaL4 

2 

(Bt:Z' Sf 
O'/t lOc S- 

X%%tS  

5 

6 
i 

Additional Dire or Finance 

Karachi. 



C 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 25-S EP-2023 AT 11:30 A.M  
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI. 

NIT # DUHS/P&D/2023/11536 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126) Dated 02-Sep-2023  

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

1 Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

\I 
\[ 2 & 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HO 
. PRO-VlCECfAUCEU. 

2 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar AU Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences Ianflj,lg t01  

w UnIVeIy of Health s 

3 Mr. Hamid AU Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences Addltlonai Director Financ 

DOW University of Health Sc: 
arachL 

4 Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
'or Vi 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

ikh 
Director 

F lnIng & Dev&oprnent 
Jinr.ih cilh ,i--,t 

SSAL 
Dfl 

ah 

nt 
?rlces 

ha/i 
C 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically 

qualified bids for the "REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & 

OUTSIDE KARACHI (Sukkur, Morro, Jacobabad, Shikarpur, Pano Aqil, Ghotki, Khairpur, Larkana, 
Sanghar, Mirpu rkhas,Hyderabad, Thatta, Sajawai) 
In respect of NIT No: DUIiS/P&D/2023/l 1536, dated 02-Sep-2023 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/126 for which 

I'echnical and Financial bids were opened on 25-Sep-2023 at 1 1:30 a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

I 

Prof. Nazli ilossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4 PROJ. DR. NAZLI HOSE 

& GynecoJoqy 
IJnèvevstty of HeaPflp 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ah Shah 
(Secretaiy / Member) 
Director Planning & Development 
Dow University of I-Iea1th Sciences DUHS 

)ii  MuzaffQ,A,iSh 
Dsrector 

D.w Urver pment 
th SCIe 

3 

Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Flealth Sciences DUHS 

Sedamja1,Sfiañ 
—: OflaOjrecto Finance 

r) versty of Health Sciences 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Serviccs, 
I)ow University of Health Sciences I)UHS 

EqR flUL 

\ 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

V • 1 a haikif- 
Panning

rctor 

Slfldh Medica,  Uver.j  

A1N 



No.of 
fenceNo, 

Atv 

X C73-23c 

REPAIP& MAINTENANCE Of DOW 
COLIFITION LABS, 

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW 

(UI IFEflON LABS & HIRING OF 
sfcuNiy SERVICES COMPANY 

No 

OUI1SIP&OI20?3I13 

Dated. 02J 2023 

M&R OMC Campus / BOVS & Girls 

Hostel& M&R UJ1'a Campis, DUllS, 

Narachl 

DUHS/P&U/zon/1153, 

Oate 2-O8-Z0i3 

P MAN000FAiRCONDmON'S 

AND PACKAGE UNITS, 0, RAND M 

Of GENERATORS. 0, P ANOM OF 

(EWTRAIHVAC 5y5frj & (Re Re 

icmie) HN(i Of SEP'JICESOF 

l-{iMN IlfSOUflfE0UTSOUPCINJ 

FIRMS 

E-TENI)ER Nonci MJNN(G Of 

iTEENS 'CAFETERIAS ON 

FNTh' BASIS ATSVJDH 

ECI0US DISEASES H0SPITAC 

'f S(2CHCFNTER AT NIP& 

DUHS/P&D/1023/115Z4, 

IJatd August 23, 2023 

_jy  C0r 

PROE DR. H(SSAHt 
RO.VICE CHANCELLOR 

Merftous Pmfes, of 
GYnecooqy j'j 

i*crHyof Heagt 
\  lK1 acii1 

• 
31C Sunny A 0W 

Dow ii 
ai 'asi 

& DeveoPmt 
MCd1 Unvet 

-'   
Additional Director Finance 

meat Dow University of Health Sciences 
,th Scie"ces Karachi. 

ector 
Planning & Devel 

Dow University of H 



duhs.edu.pk/procurernent-directorte/tenderS  

collection i23 A V 

ar Au Shah 
irector 

ning & Development 
iversity of Health Scieices 

S e,-;-;---: Sliafi 
itional Director Finance 

Dow U iversity of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 

Shai 
Dire tO i.  

rnU & 
4,. tJnlVt 

Snd) 

PROF. DR. NA1IIIOSSAJ 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Profesgijr of Obte1rPcs 
& Gynecoioqy 

Dow University of Heatth 

Ic' 

COLLECTION.. 

COLLECTION - 

HIRNO OF SiCURY S[R'IiCLS 

NT/18 

2. "MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 

SCIENCES, OJHA CAMPUS. DUHS, KARACHU (REF NO: DUHS/W&S- 

• NIT/125) 

NIT DUHS!P&D/2023/11532, Dated. Auqust 28. Z023 

1. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DM0 CAMPUS I BOYS & GIRLS 

HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/124) 



(l \(1,... Addit 
\.k" 

aclii 

Directo Fl 

ityof H It 
U 

7 

DAWN 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Babae-Urdt, Road, l(arachi-74200 Pakistar. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext 5811 \Nebsite: www.duhs.edu.pk  

Jri. DUHS/P&D!20231 1536 Dated: September 2, 2023 

TENDER NOTICE 
I)ow UfliVCrill\ ol Ilcuilli cti. (1)1 l IS). Karachi is i Public Sectc'r Jnicuilv invite 
the Sealed bids [row ve11-reputed ('olupanies / Uiiklers huiag rcislratioii with l:eder i l 
board of Revenue 1 13k i Income I I )epartment. Sinclh Revenue Service Hoard. SaIe 
I3N :tllj I t:n tact I I'FC ior toliowinti VOit. 

\IFTHOD OF 
PROCUREMENT 

5. N NAM1 OF WORK 

RLPAl1t & M.\IN1LNANCL (>1 DOW COLLLCUON 
LAB S. 
INSIL). & ()LTS]DE KARACHI. 
(RFF N.i): 1)0115 \\S-N1T  12(O 

.51 A1fl I"I )\1 \ Ut N}\¼' fX)'k C&)ILhC1tO!\ L.AUS. 
INSlI): ¼ 01 I 5)I KARA(iIl. 
(Rl•I N.t ): 1)11 IS \\ ,.S Nil l2 

HIRINC OF sF ( . ITY sFRVI ES COMPANY. 
(REF T'U: 1)1115 \\S \1T 128} 

Singk Stage Single Enc1op 
Procedure a per rule 46 sub 

rule-] of SPP Rules 2010 
I A IflCzl(tcd upro dare)  

Sinit Srg, — Siri1e FnvdoN 
Picedore as per rule 46 ub 

rule-] olSPPRuks 2010 
(A,nenckct upto date)  

Sin1c Stac - Two Envc1op 
Procedure a per rule 4 sub 

rule-2 of SPP Rules 2010 
(Amended upto date) 

Tctdcr Fcc 

PurchasEiut l.Jate 

Ri. 2.01)0/ iR "p'- ' Tit; Thi.:t,,,J U,il1-i hon-Rfirndab1c in shape f 
1'.i ()rtici Dun !IId r.irin in Itvor I)1Th1W 1 'iiiver'sit ulHcaltli 

Kii;Ji,. 
Bit) .unL daJ Per1oimane SeisriIv as Lncnhil)UCJ Lu the bidding 
d.:utu.nt. 

Frin the date ol publishing to 23 1)9-2(123 (8:31) out to 02:30 p.Iu) 

Bids Del vco 
T)tre & ii r'n ,  

l)etaileti Specifli:atioii UIe i teitliutied iii (lie pieeriberl WIttier tiocuineitis aIoirgit1t teni - 
tnd conditions 1:iddiflt1 doetiiueiiLs eun he do\\-liload  Utu SPPRA websile or .Do\ 
liniveisil r':i I k.illli Sciences. ebsik. Coiiditiuinl Bids. iè1eraphic Bids. BkLs 
accompanied by 1J Seeuritx oF required anu)ullt and form, bids received alier specific date 
iiid IlEEte aLIt] bid ol'bl:ick Listed linus \Ill be reieeted 
lit CcI5C oluii oil I eccI I stluUltt)il 01 I t CII tiiicfl( hul ida ieu itit t iii closure of ollice uu 
the date ofapeiiiin.. bids shall be -,iilimitied .' opened on iiect workmg. day it the glvelItllne 

The 1)ow University ol FIcahth Se:cnces. Karachi t, DUHS recrvcs the rithl to rciectanv at 

all the bids subiect to the i .-le \ tnt pi:o iswns ofSPP Rules .2 1 '(Amended uplo date). 

ADDRESS FOR PURCJ-LSLNG OF BLDDJING DOCUMENTS. S1JBØjIS1ON 

.&NDOPFNINGOFBIDS: .1 

()ftiee of the I.)irectou PLuuitn & Development. Dow UiijversiL 

- iD .IC (amplt i. FIourAdniinitraIion Hloc:. baba-e- 

4.. I L ., ...- .1.. 

* 
I' 

25-119-2(123 at 11:00 a.LIt & 11:30 a.rn. 

$ . .
\ Ic l .JI.iL  I'cLIdLILL. 

- 

e' 

111 

lJeaxtv I 

tj Muza 
i hah 

pment 

h Scielces 

• Sliafi 

ance 

.D1 CTOP. 

Jlnnab Sindli Mdica1 Univejjt.' p 

Dov LJnversi 91F1 

1'1l11;141gP\ i4fflent 

ciences, K 

:4Cs 



iJaEed: 8eptenib 2, 2023 U. DUFlSP&.LIZO23 I th3B 

OFFICE O1 TUE DIRECTOR PLMJNWG & DEVELOPMENT 
DOW'UNIVERSITYOFHEALTII SCIENCES 

tiWdu Ru,id, 742 
Tel: 42 1515 4 51 Ext5 Ii Wübite: ww,dhiduuh 

i\ 

I II lV %S \I I I 

iLk I• • II R NJ I I 

ip1i-' 

sc 

gr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
Director 

lanning & Development 
Sindh Medical University 

ffaxz4D  S}itUh 
r Ore0t 0erlt 

&Devet  
of e3tt S 

nve'  / 

id)11? Shah 
rector Finance 

ty  of  Health Sciences 
Karachi 

( 

W 

r 

A dditio 

Dow nive 

'?tFaR. _; 

-ikL(PECl 

I r I i- 1I: 'k '.iitk - vdap 

ruk 16 
ItI3-I u' gilkl 

Srk Sdi SilIIfr L3ntdp.1  
a (uk 4' iu't' 

0q 54' uuLç KI 

J'. u.i IiiC I( 
Luic 

.'ulikf uuL 

i' .iiutII -. -clbk iu 'I 
ujiiuJ IIfifl n l).v rcu 

'uiuru jul I ilunji cuuru'u nt nuct'uiu,und in hR I4nL! 

I in th' dai 4 Iwihm  u -.U~3 t:3U ai Lu 1:3tl çtnui 

Ii''. <1_J ni II: LIII . IJ.tI im 

J 

-_sPPRA 

r' 
• 

j, -'-, 2O1DSPP ./ouH$ .;JrL IJJLC 



• OF. EOCS Pso-VIC 

ScIOnuIui 

U 

    

Gy OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR Pt.ANNIPkG & DEVELOPMEIT 

DOW UPJIVEHSITY OF HEALTH SCIEIIICES 

  

aabUL1FdU Ruid, Kaiahi•142OD Pakiscn. 
rel: mui bt:5211 Wehite: ;W.diihLedI.pk  

   

rJii. 0uIiS'P&:2023i Cj3(, 0ted: Septenther 2, 2023 

J)+ —-€ -- ? nISiL 

. - .:,,,t JI J 
. . ,. L.. 

s ., ,j: ,., ?U.TIIOI) OF 

I '.,', I 1)0% COlICTciN SiiIL' ;JI I'I 
pr ruk •i6 

.1 \ n1c-IofSI'PF4ikIII 
II 1)1 II., 'I :i . 

I
I II I

')LLE& IlONiJuBS 

1l \% NI I 

)f sE 11<1 'I - k.'..k S 1))Ii'.-\I 
,Il,:, 'ii, I>! 1I . I 

Us. _IIIIII .I'.tdjIk u 
i .1 1)1'. III':NI'. "I llcjill; 

s,ftlh'. 
tbI urI ii )tr;,;j, Inls s*i n.c IIUIIe ii rli bddiit 
II.jiIIlSI. 

. I .rii ran' dri;, ni sh b1i1i;o .j-IIU.II2,,I N:.IS n Ui IO:J41 p.L 

i:ncI njSPj Ruk; OIII 
\rIDk-I  zit(  ;j;tci  

--- SI4r Etk1i 
r; pc! tuc -I SUb 

• I 'P Ruk, UI 

o! 
> m 

Iii, I:;ii & LIl,I;lI ii II:!!') dill & IIJ 
I: I,r,_ 

L _s.,.:I'r' J3'L.J 
si ,pIJ.. 

s_j_I__,_: - -.-z -=  .•' ---' 
, ,d 

- 4- IJ , 
Is I 

. 

. 1 '- r- ec '  

j .J ,... L .. 

v 0% 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

